504942937 06/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4989683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH S. PAWELCZYK	05/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLEARING HOUSE PAYMENTS COMPANY, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1114 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Internal Address:	17TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14223535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122236520

Email: jharting@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: 767 THIRD AVENUE, 23RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: FRANK DELUCIA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17887.0003USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK DELUCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Frank DeLucia/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=17887_0003USC1_ExecutedAsgn_Pawelczyk#page1.tif source=17887_0003USC1_ExecutedAsgn_Pawelczyk#page2.tif source=17887_0003USC1_ExecutedAsgn_Pawelczyk#page3.tif

PATENT 504942937 REEL: 045978 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Joseph S. Pawelczyk**, a citizen of the United States having an address at 9 Wyckoff Way, Morris Plains, NJ 07950;

- I, James W. Reilingh, a citizen of the United States having an address at 6 Anne Place, Pleasantville, NY 10570; and
- I, **Robert M. Cotton**, a citizen of the United States having an address at 114 Ridge Road, Marlboro, NY 12542;

and each of us if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2014, Application Serial No. 14/223,535 entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTRADAY NETTING PAYMENT FINALITY WITH SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING;

AND WHEREAS, **The Clearing House Payments Company L.L.C.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1114 Avenue of the Americas, 17th Floor, New York, NY 10036 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by this instrument do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all patent applications based upon said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted

1

therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

2

Joseph S. Paweldzyk STATE OF NEW JERSEY
Joseph S. Paweldzyk
STATE OF NEW TERSEY
COUNTY OF MORRIS

On this 22day of MAY, 2018, before me personally appeared

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

JOANN ROCCANOVA
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 24, 2021